Note:
1. Dimensionshownininch[mm]asabove.
2. Size:
 4.2”X8.0”X1.5”
 [106.7mmX203.2mmX38.1mm]
3. Connectors:
ACInput:TerminalBlocks
DCOutput:TerminalBlocks
Fan:Molex504502Aorequivalent
Signals:2X5(10pin)0.1”pitch
InputVoltage………………...…...90VACto264VAC
InputFrequency………………………..47Hzto63Hz
PowerFactor……………………………………..>0.95
InrushCurrent(cold)…………...……Lessthan20Aat
115VACor40Aat230VACcoldstart,25°C
OperatingTemperature……………..………..0to70ºC
StorageTemperature…………..……….−20ºCto85ºC
Cooling……...…………FreeAirConvectionfor200W
18CFMfor250W
Efficiency………………………….…..8287%Typical
HoldupTime…………………………………….>20ms
OvervoltageType……………………………Latchoff
OverloadProtection……...………...…..Autorecovery
ShortCircuitProtection………………...Autorecovery
Safety:
Designedinfullcompliancewith……..…..UL609501
CSA22.2#234,
TUVEN609501
EMI………………...……………….…..EN55022“B”
Harmonics………...…………….EN6100032classD
EMS……………………...EN6100042,3,4,5,6,11
DZ200seriesare200WwithactivePFCinUshape
chassispowersupply.Withsoftswitchingtopology,low
profileheightfits1Uconstraints,highefficiencyandhigh
densityin4.0W/in².
lweber
Typewritten Text
Jan. 2014
ContactfactoryforSafetyAgencyApprovedstatus.
1. Eachoutputcanprovideuptopeakloadtemporarily.Continuousoperationatgreaterthanratedloadisnotallowed.
2. Atfactory,in60%ratedloadcondition,eachoutputischeckedtobewithinvoltageaccuracy.
3. Lineregulationisdefinedbychanging±10%ofinputvoltagefromnominallineatratedload.
4. Loadregulationisdefinedbychanging±40%ofmeasuredoutputloadfrom60%ratedload.
5. Therippleandnoiseismeasuredbyusing15MHzbandwidthlimitedoscilloscope.Eachoutputisterminatedwitha0.47Fcapacitoratratedloadand
nominalline.
6. Holduptimeismeasuredfromtheendofthelastchargingpulsetothetimewhenthemainoutputdropsdownto95%outputvoltageatratedloadand
nominalline.
7. Efficiencyismeasuredatratedload.
8. +12VBisfloating.
DZ2004EU +5V +5V COM COM COM +12V COM(+12) +12VB
DZ20019EU +12V +5V +5V COM COM COM COM +3.3V
DZ2006EU +5V +5V COM COM COM COM +5V +5V
DZ2007EU +12V +12V +12V COM COM COM
DZ2008EU +15V +15V +15V COM COM COM
DZ2009EU +24V +24V +24V COM COM COM
DZ20014EU +48V +48V +48V COM COM COM
DZ2003EU +18V +18V +18V COM COM COM
+3.3V
NOTE:Enclosed(EC)isavailable
DZ2004EU
DZ2004EC 200
+5V
+12VA
+12VB
2
0
0
20
6
2
25
8
3
1%
5%
5%
50mV
120mV
120mV
1%
1%
1%
1%
5%
5%
DZ20019EU
DZ20019EC 200
+3.3V
+5V
+12V
2
0
0
16
12
5
30
20
10
3%
5%
5%
50mV
50mV
120mV
1%
1%
1%
1%
5%
5%
DZ2006EU
DZ2006EC 200 +5V 0 36 45 1% 50mV 1% 1%
DZ2007EU
DZ2007EC 200 +12V 0 17 21 2% 120mV 1% 1%
DZ2009EU
DZ2009EC 200 +24V 0 8.5 10.5 1% 200mV 1% 1%
DZ20014EU
DZ20014EC 200 +48V 0 4.3 5.2 5% 200mV 1% 1%
DZ2008EU
DZ2008EC 200 +15V 0 13.5 17 5% 150mV 1% 1%
DZ2003EU
DZ2003EC 200 +18V 0 11.3 14 5% 150mV 1% 1%
lweber
Typewritten Text
Jan. 2014